

## MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2021 6:00 PM DALTON CITY HALL - 300 WEST WAUGH STREET

# AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Public Commentary: (Must Complete Public Commentary Contact Card Prior to Speaking)

#### Proclamation:

1. Mr. Norberto Reyes Day - September 7, 2021

#### Minutes:

2. Mayor and Council Minutes of August 16, 2021

#### New Business:

- 3. Ordinance 21-18 First Reading An Ordinance to Make Technical Amendments to That Ordinance of The City of Dalton Adopting Article VI "Franchise Fees" Of Chapter 118 "Utilities" of The Revised Code of The City of Dalton; To Provide an Effective Date; To Repeal Any Contrary Provisions Heretofore Adopted; To Provide for Severability; And for Other Purposes
- 4. General Fund Budget Amendment #3 to incorporate various contracts adopted, adjust projected to actual for period certain, other agency funding, and costs associated with COVID outreach and treatment initiative.
- 5. Ordinance 21-19 The request of JeVoris Blackwell to rezone from Medium-Density Single-Family Residential (R-3) to Neighborhood Commercial (C-1), a tract of land totaling 0.13 acres located at 840 McAfee Steet. Parcel (12-218-02-069)
- 6. Resolution 21-07 Consideration of Letter of Intent to extend lease of Dalton Aircraft, LLC.
- 7. Roof Replacement for DFD Station 2
- 8. Task Order 001A Amendments to Professional Services Task Order 001 with Arcadis U.S., Inc. for Prater Alley Area Drainage Study
- 9. Change Order 001 to Professional Services Agreement with Lewis & Associates Land Surveying, LLC for the City of Dalton Aquatic Center Additional Survey
- 10. Ratification of MOU between the City of Dalton and Whitfield County.

11. Appointment of Alex Brown to the Public Safety Commission to fill an unexpired 5-year term to expire December 31, 2025.

### Supplemental Business:

Announcements:

**Adjournment**